505046948 08/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5093702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TORSTEN FABIAN RUPP	08/13/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAG - ARMATUREN GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-REUTHER-STRASSE 1
City:	MANNHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15257196

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058302600

Email: patmiami@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL D. BIANCO

Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7400-X16-562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bianco/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assign4record#page1.tif source=assign4record#page2.tif

PATENT 505046948 REEL: 046774 FRAME: 0009

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: VAG-Armaturen GmbH Confirmation No.: 2419

Inventors: Peter Thiessen et al.

Application No.: 15/257,196 Docket No.: 7400-X16-562

Filed: September 6, 2016 Group Art Unit: 3753

For: VALVE DISK Examiner: Marina Annette Tietjen

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION PER GERMAN LAW

Torsten Fabian RUPP, a named inventor of the above-identified application, has refused to execute any documents in connection with the application. Accordingly, Applicant has submitted a substitute statement in lieu of an oath or declaration.

At the time the invention disclosed and claimed in the above-identified application was made, Torsten Fabian RUPP was an employee of Applicant. Further, the invention disclosed and claimed in the above-identified application was made during the term of employment and resulted from the employee's tasks in the company and/or was essentially based upon the experience or activities of the company. Accordingly, per German law, including but not limited to §6 of the German Inventor Regulation, any invention rights of Torsten Fabian RUPP automatically transferred to his employer, VAG-Armaturen GmbH, Applicant in the above-identified application.

In light of the foregoing as governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of Germany, Torsten Fabian RUPP has sold, or has assigned, and otherwise has transferred to the Applicant, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in the United States and its territories, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all divisions,

PATENT REEL: 046774 FRAME: 0010

Inventors: P. Thiessen et al. Application No.: 15/257,196 Examiner: M. A. Tietjen

continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of the Applicant.

Respectfully submitted,

VAG- Armaturen GmbH

By: Michael Krebs Director Engineering

VAG- Armaturen GmbH Carl-Reuther-Strasse 1 Mannheim 68305 Germany

Executed August 13, 2018